ERMEC, S.L. BARCELONA
C/ Francesc Teixido, 22
Parque Empresarial Granland

m E-08918 Badalona (Sur)

Brushless Gearmotors
Electronic Commutation

Tel.: (+34) 902 450 160
Fax: (+34) 902 433 088
info@ermec.com

www.ermec.com

Series 1309 ... BH

1309 C
Power supply Electronic Us
Strand resistance R
Max. continuous current 2 Ic
Max. intermittent current 2 Is
No-load current at 10 000 min~' lo
Recommended max. input speed for:
— continuous operation Nmax.
Rotor inertia J

Operating temperature range
Bearings on output shaft

— gearhead

- motor

Orientation output shaft

Housing material
Geartrain material
Magnet material

ERMEC, S.L.. MADRID
C/ Sagasta, 8 12 planta
E-28004 Madrid

(Spain)

008 BH
5..15
8

200
400

14

10 000
0,16
0...470

ball bearings
sleeve bearings
centric

plastic

metal
NdFeB

PORTUGAL
portugal@ermec.com

penny-motor

5 mMNm

For combination with
Drive Electronics:

BLD 1501 H

035 BH

5..15 Volt
35 Q
100 mA
200 mA
9 mA
10 000 min~'
0,16 gcm?
0...+70 °C

ball bearings
sleeve bearings
centric

plastic
metal
NdFeB

008 BH 035 BH

output torge output torge
Reduction ratio output | continuous |intermittent| torque | continuous |intermittent torque weight
(rounded) speed operation | operation | constant | operation | operation | constant with
up to motor
nmax Mmax. Mmax. kn Mmax. Mmax. kn
rpm mNm mNm UNmM/mA mNm mNm UNmM/mA g
17:1 592 1,0 2,1 5.4 0,8 1,6 8,6 2,6
31:1 323 1,6 33 8,5 1,2 2,6 13,6 2,7
90:1 11 3,9 8,1 21 3,1 6,5 34 2,8
259:1 39 5.0 10,0 53 5.0 10,0 84 2,9
749 :1 13 5,0 10,0 131 5,0 10,0 210 2,9
1830:1 5 5.0 10,0 275 5.0 10,0 440 3,0

" DC link voltage with BLD 1501 H
2 DC link current

G@ Scale enlarged M 1,5:1
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2 5,8*

| 0,2x0,03

1309

* also available with 2,8 mm output shaft length

For notes on technical data and lifetime performance
refer to “Technical Information”.
Edition 25.10.2006
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Distribucion de Componentes
Eléctricos y Electrénicos

0

Connection
1 Star point
Phase A
Phase A
Phase B
Phase B
Phase C

ah

3,7

15

Phase C

Hall sensor In+
Hall sensor In-
analog Hall A Out+
analog Hall A Out-
analog Hall B Out+
analog Hall B Out-
analog Hall C Out+
analog Hall C Out-

2
3
4
5
6
7
8

9
10
11
12
13
14
15

Connectors
15-pole; 0,3 mm pitch; e.g.:

N
J

30 +0,5

Hirose: FH23-155-0.3SHAW
4,8 +0,05

Specifications subject to change without notice.
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